

🖂 PO Box 63 Moranbah Qld 4744

- 165-185 Mills Ave Moranbah Qld 4744
- (07) 4949 2111
- @ admin@moranbahshs.eq.edu.au
- www.moranbahshs.eq.edu.au

MORANBAH STATE HIGH SCHOOL EQUPMENT TENDER AUGUST 2024

Process:

The listed items are being made available for sale by Moranbah State High School via tender process. Tenders must be submitted on the attached tender document.

Timeline:

Tenders will be accepted from **3pm Monday 5th August 2024** until **4pm Friday 9th August 2024**.

. No tender will be accepted after this time.

Persons submitting the successful tender will be notified on **Monday 12th of August**. Payment by EFTPOS only. A collection time must be organised by **Friday 16th August**. Moranbah State High School will NOT be responsible for the cost of delivery of items.

Condition and Inspection of Goods:

Goods are offered on an "as is" basis only. Goods can be inspected by arrangement only by contacting our Administration Office on 49492111.

After the Sale:

No warranty or backup service is available, either implied or stated. Moranbah State High School cannot and will not provide any support either by way of parts or expertise after items have been removed from the school.

Conditions:

Moranbah State High School reserves the right not to accept a tender, and may set a reserve price.

Whilst all care has been taken, the Department of Education / Moranbah State High School disclaims all liability for loss or damage to person or property arising from the removal of the items for tender.





🖂 PO Box 63 Moranbah Qld 4744

- 🗋 165-185 Mills Ave Moranbah Qld 4744
- (07) 4949 2111
- @ admin@moranbahshs.eq.edu.au
- www.moranbahshs.eq.edu.au

TENDER FOR SECONDHAND ITEM

This document should be enclosed in an envelope marked "CONFIDENTIAL – OFFER FOR ITEMS" and hand delivered or emailed with subject "CONFIDENTIAL – OFFER FOR ITEMS" to:-

The Facilities Officer Moranbah State High School 165-185 Mills Avenue Moranbah QLD 4744 <u>facilities@moranbahshs.eq.edu.au</u>

Tenders will be accepted from 3pm Monday 5th August 2024 until 4pm Friday 9th August 2024.

TENDERER'S DETAILS

NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE NUMBER(H):	←
PHONE NUMBER (W/MOB):	 ← Tick preferred ← method of
EMAIL:	← notification

Chair Cover

Lot #	Item Description	Bid on this Item
1		
	400 plus available	

Only reasonable offer 's will be accepted

Successful Tenderer must cover cost for postage or arrange collection by Friday 16th August.

Tenderer Signature: ____

(SIGNED)